A BILL

intituled

An Act to apply a sum from the Consolidated Fund for additional
expenditure for the service of the year 2017 and to appropriate
that sum for certain purposes for that year.

ENACTED by the Parliament of Malaysia as follows:

Short title

1. This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Supply (2017)
Act 2018.

Additional expenditure for the year 2017

2. The issue is hereby authorized of a sum not exceeding seven
billion one hundred and twenty-two million eight hundred and
thirty-three thousand seven hundred and twenty-eight ringgit
(RM7,122,833,728) from the Consolidated Fund for additional
expenditure on the services and purposes specified in the Schedule
for the year 2017 not provided for or not fully provided for by
the Supply Act 2017 [Act AI520].



Purpose
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Bill

SCHEDULE
Title

Parliament

Election Commission

Prime Minister’s Department

Public Service Department

Malaysian Anti-Corruption Commission
Contribution to Statutory Funds

Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Ministry of Agriculture and Agro-based Industry

Ministry of Domestic Trade, Co-operatives and
Consumerism

Ministry of Health
Ministry of Human Resources
Ministry of Communications and Multimedia

Ministry of Women, Family and Community
Development

Ministry of Home Affairs
Ministry of Education

Ministry of Higher Education

TotaL

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

Amount
(RM)

10,000,000
82,074,000
23,018,854
395,739,513
35,000,000

2,710,809,316

155,463,708
685,490,429
150,000,000

479,070,116
16,000,000
24,300,000

235,076,200

804,272,444
891,104,350
425,414,798

7,122,833,728

This Bill seeks to provide for the issue from the Consolidated Fund of a
sum of seven billion one hundred and twenty-two million eight hundred and
thirty-three thousand seven hundred and twenty-eight ringgit (RM7,122,833,728)
for the services and purposes specified in the Schedule for the year 2017.
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