intituled

An Act to apply a sum from the Consolidated Fund for additional expenditure for the service of the year 2017 and to appropriate that sum for certain purposes for that year.

[

ENACTED by the Parliament of Malaysia as follows:

Short title

1. This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Supply (2017) Act 2018.

Additional expenditure for the year 2017

2. The issue is hereby authorized of a sum not exceeding seven billion one hundred and twenty-two million eight hundred and thirty-three thousand seven hundred and twenty-eight ringgit (RM7,122,833,728) from the Consolidated Fund for additional expenditure on the services and purposes specified in the Schedule for the year 2017 not provided for or not fully provided for by the Supply Act 2017 [Act A1520].

2

SCHEDULE

Bill

Purpose		Title	Amount (RM)
B.	1	Parliament	10,000,000
B.	4	Election Commission	82,074,000
B.	6	Prime Minister's Department	23,018,854
B.	7	Public Service Department	395,739,513
B.	9	Malaysian Anti-Corruption Commission	35,000,000
B.	12	Contribution to Statutory Funds	2,710,809,316
B.	13	Ministry of Foreign Affairs	155,463,708
B.	21	Ministry of Agriculture and Agro-based Industry	685,490,429
В.	25	Ministry of Domestic Trade, Co-operatives and Consumerism	150,000,000
B.	42	Ministry of Health	479,070,116
B.	46	Ministry of Human Resources	16,000,000
B.	47	Ministry of Communications and Multimedia	24,300,000
В.	48	Ministry of Women, Family and Community Development	235,076,200
B.	62	Ministry of Home Affairs	804,272,444
B ₁ .	63	Ministry of Education	891,104,350
В.	64	Ministry of Higher Education	425,414,798
		Total	7,122,833,728

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

This Bill seeks to provide for the issue from the Consolidated Fund of a sum of seven billion one hundred and twenty-two million eight hundred and thirty-three thousand seven hundred and twenty-eight ringgit (RM7,122,833,728) for the services and purposes specified in the Schedule for the year 2017.

[PN(U2)2206]